Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 559 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A D;11	
2	91st General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2017		SENATE BILL 370
4			
5	By: Senator Hickey		
6	By: Representative Dalby		
7		E A . A . (T. D. E . (4). 1	
8		For An Act To Be Entitled	
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE MAXIMUM		
10		VIOLATIONS OF MUNICIPAL ORDINANCES;	AND
11	FOR OTHER PUR	POSES.	
12			
13		Subtitle	
14) THE LAW CONCERNING THE MAXIMUM	
15			
16 17	ORDINANC	CS FOR VIOLATIONS OF MUNICIPAL	
17	OKDINANC	• 6.10	
19			
20	ΒΕ ΤΤ ΕΝΔΟΤΕΌ ΒΥ ΤΗΕ ΩΕΝΕ	RAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSA	ς.
21			
22	SECTION 1. Arkansa	s Code § 14-55-504(a)(1), concerning	maximum
23		mended to read as follows:	-
24		orporations shall not have power to	inflict any fine
25	-	or otherwise, to a greater sum than	-
26	dollars (\$1,000) for any	one (1) specified offense or violati	on of a bylaw or
27	ordinance, or double that	sum for each repetition of such off	ense or
28	violation. <u>A municipal c</u>	orporation shall not impose a fine o	r penalty
29	greater than:		
30	<u>(A)</u> On	e thousand dollars (\$1,000) for the	first offense or
31	<u>violation of a bylaw or o</u>	rdinance;	
32	<u>(B)</u> Tw	o thousand dollars (\$2,000) for the	<u>second offense</u>
33	<u>or violation of the bylaw</u>	or ordinance; or	
34	<u>(C) Fo</u>	ur thousand dollars (\$4,000) for eac	<u>h subsequent</u>
35	offense or violation of t	<u>he bylaw or ordinance.</u>	
36		APPROVED: 03/21/2017	



•